Datasheet
Height-safety Device with
rescue hoisting facility HRA 18
Dimensions & Weight:
Art.-Nr.: 41-HRA18
Properties & application fields:
4 Aluminum housing and galvanized wire rope: especially resistant against alkaline
solutions, salt water, heat, fire, cold and ultraviolet radiation.

Read the instruction manual
Next revision
Type designation
Rope length
Consecutive serial number
Manufacturer
Labelling of the fall arrest block with recovery mechanism
from HRA 24:
Illus. 14 HRA XX = galv. Steel Cable
HRA XX D = Dyneemacable
HRA XX E = Stainlesssteel cable
GB
7,9 ftmin. 2,4 m
max.
136 kg/
300 lbs1
Pe
rs
on
10
11
12
13
, Z359.14-2012
460CSA1224
nächste Revision
next revision
prochaine révision
Lifeline length/type / longueur de câble/ type:
XXX cable/câble xxx: XXm x Ø 4.8mm
Rated capacity / capacité nominale: 136kg
max. arrest distance / distance d'arrêt: < 1.4m
arrest force / arrêter de force < 6kN
Serial No / Numéro de série: 1234567
Manufacturing / Fabrication Date: XX-20XX
Type: HRA XX
Fall Arrest Block with recovery mechanism
EN 360:2002/1496:2007 B
nur für Rettungszwecke geeignet
for rescue purposes only
uniquement à des fins de sauvetage
EN 360:2002 / 1496:2007
AVERTISSEMENT: Respectez les instructions du fabricant incluses au moment de l'expédition.
WARNING: Follow all manufacturers instructions included at the time of shipping.
GB
Function description for self-retracting lifelines with rescue lifting device
through crank mechanism (type HRA) according to EN 1496:2007 - class B
hook and loop
retaining band
with seal
Crank handle with
fold-out handle
Locking pin with
pear handle
Rescue application:
Required operations:
1. Open the sealed , seehook and loop retaining band
illustration 16.
2. Unfold the crank handle, see illustration 16.
3. Pull out the locking pin with pear handle (see illustration 17)
(action 1), until the crank handle axis (action 2) pops out
audibly and visibly (illustration 18).
4. Rotate the crank handle back and forth until the gear has
engaged. The locking pin jumps back into its initial position
(action 3).
5. The “ ” of the HRA device is established.rescue function
6. The casualty can now be cranked up and down. Descending
is only allowed to a maximum distance of 2 m.
Note: Devices with rescue hoisting crank may only be used

read the instruction
manual
Type designation
Rope length = max. lifting height
date of manufacture
consecutive serial number
Labelling of the self-retracting lifeline with lifting device up to type HRA 18:
ProductIllustration 15
Hook
Guide bushing
Rated lifting load
HRA XX = galv. Steel Cable
HRA XX D = Dyneemacable
HRA XX E = Stainlesssteel cable
Retractable cable
, Z359.14-2012
1
2
3
462CSA9560
1. Verplombten Kettenzug
öffnen - open the sealed
chain hoist - ouvrir fermeture
auto-agrippante plombée
2. Rastbolzen mit Zugseil
herausziehen
Pull out locking pin
Tirer le boulon a‘arrêt
3. Kettenrad durch Zug an der Kette
hin- und herdrehen bis das Getriebe
eingerastet ist -
Rotate the chain wheel back and forth by
pulling the chain until the gear has engaged -
Faire tourner la roue dentée, jusqu‘à ce que le
mécanisme s‘engage
Bedienungsanleitung
Rettungshubeinrichtung
mit Haspelkette -
Instructions for rescue
lifting device -
Notice d‘utilisation du
dispositif de secures -
GB
Instruction manual for rescue lifting device. Function description of self-
retracting lifelines with rescue lifting device through reel chain drive
(type HRA) according to EN 1496:2007 - class B
Reel chain
drive
Rescue application:
Required operations:
1. Open the sealed chain hoist.
2. The locking pin (illustration 26) is equipped with a pull rope. The
pulling direction (illustration 25) is defined downwards.
3. Pull out the locking pin (illustration25). The chain wheel will pop
out audibly to the side by spring force (action 1).
4. Rotate the chain wheel (illustration 23) back and forth by pulling
the chain (action 2) until the gear has engaged. Release the
pull rope of the locking pin. The locking pin will return to its
initial position (illustration 24).
5. The “ ” of the HRA device is now established.rescue function
6. The casualty can now be cranked up and down. Descending is
only allowed to a maximum distance of 2 m. Cranking up is
allowed over the complete rope length.